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SAFETY DATA SHEET
 ANTIBACTERIAL WET WIPES 72 PCS WET WIPES WITH FLIPTOP

1.PRODUCT AND COMPANY IDENTIFICATION :

PRODUCT NAME:  ANTIBACTERIAL WET WIPES 72 PCS WET WIPES WITH FLIPTOP APPLICATION:

WET WIPES

MANUFACTURER:

2. COMPOSITION / INFORMATIONS ON INGREDIENTS :
Product Composition: Nonwoven, 20% Viscose , 80 Polyester,imregnated with aqueous mixture

contaİning:

Ingredient Name CAS No. EINECS/ELICS FUNCTIONS
Concentrat
ion
% Range

Aqua EC – CAS 7732-18-5 231-791-2 Solvent 80-85Hair Conditioning
Oral Care Perfuming
Protecting Solvent
Skin Conditioning
Viscosity Controlling

15-20

Phenoxyethanol 122-99-6 204-589-7 Preservative 0.5-1

C12-15 Pareth-12 68131-39-5 - Emulsifying Surfactant 0.4-0.9

Parfum - - - 0.4-0.9

Benzalkonium Chloride

63449-41-2
68391-01-5
68424-85-1
85409-22-9

264-151-6
269-919-4
270-325-2
287-089-1

Antimicrobial
Deodorant
Preservative

0.05-0.2

Benzoic Acid 65-85-0 200-618-2
Bulking
Preservative

0.3-0.5

Dehydroacetic Acid
520-45-6
771-03-9
16807-48-0

208-293-9
212-227-4

Presevative 0.2-0.4

Citric Acid
77-92-9
5949-29-1

201-069-1
Buffering
Chelating
Masking

0.1-0.2

3.FIRST AID MEASURES :

Eye Contact: Wash your eyes with plenty of water and in case of irritation, consult physician.
In case of swallowing: Rinse out the mouth and drink plenty of water. Prevent vomiting and ask for an
immediate medical aid.
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4.DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS :

Not classified as hazardous wastes but dispose of in accordance with national or regional regulations.

DISCLAIMER
This information relates only to the specific material designated and may not be valid for such material used
in combination with any other materials or in any process. Such information is, to the best of the company's

knowledge and belief, accurate and reliable as of the date indicated. However, no warranty guarantee or
representation is made to its accuracy, reliability or completeness. It is the user's responsibility to satisfy

himself as to the suitability of such information for his own particular use.


