REVISION DATE 05.05.2020 REV. NO. 3

SAFETY DATA SHEET

ANTIBACTERIAL WET WIPES 72 PCS WET WIPES WITH FLIPTOP

1.PRODUCT AND COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

PRODUCT NAME: ANTIBACTERIAL WET WIPES 72 PCS WET WIPES WITH FLIPTOP APPLICATION:

WET WIPES

MANUFACTURER:

2. COMPOSITION / INFORMATIONS ON INGREDIENTS

Product Composition: Nonwoven, 20% Viscose, 80 Polyester, imregnated with aqueous mixture

containing:

Ingredient Name	CAS No.	EINECS/ELICS	FUNCTIONS	Concentrat ion
				% Range
Aqua	EC – CAS 7732-18-5	231-791-2	Hair Conditioning Oral Care Perfuming Protecting Solvent Skin Conditioning Viscosity Controlling	80-85 15-20
Phenoxyethanol	122-99-6	204-589-7	Preservative	0.5-1
C12-15 Pareth-12	68131-39-5	-	Emulsifying Surfactant	0.4-0.9
Parfum	-	-	-	0.4-0.9
Benzalkonium Chloride	63449-41-2 68391-01-5 68424-85-1 85409-22-9	264-151-6 269-919-4 270-325-2 287-089-1	Antimicrobial Deodorant Preservative	0.05-0.2
Benzoic Acid	65-85-0	200-618-2	Bulking Preservative	0.3-0.5
Dehydroacetic Acid	520-45-6 771-03-9 16807-48-0	208-293-9 212-227-4	Presevative	0.2-0.4
Citric Acid	77-92-9 5949-29-1	201-069-1	Buffering Chelating Masking	0.1-0.2

3.FIRST AID MEASURES

Eye Contact: Wash your eyes with plenty of water and in case of irritation, consult physician. **In case of swallowing:** Rinse out the mouth and drink plenty of water. Prevent vomiting and ask for an immediate medical aid.

REVISION DATE 05.05.2020 REV. NO. 3

4.DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS

Not classified as hazardous wastes but dispose of in accordance with national or regional regulations.

DISCLAIMER

This information relates only to the specific material designated and may not be valid for such material used in combination with any other materials or in any process. Such information is, to the best of the company's knowledge and belief, accurate and reliable as of the date indicated. However, no warranty guarantee or representation is made to its accuracy, reliability or completeness. It is the user's responsibility to satisfy himself as to the suitability of such information for his own particular use.